

Spl. Case -24/2022

Order no.06

21-08-2024

Today is fixed for awaiting further order & direction from the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

All the seventeen(17) accd. persons on court bail, are present by filing four separate hazirah.

Ld. P.P., CBI, SCB, Kolkata is present and files a petition alongwith copy of order of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Perused the petition as well as copy of order. Heard.

A case is pending in c/w diary no.51357/2023 before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

In view of the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India further proceeding of the case is stayed.

The case is adjourned today.

To 21-11-2024 for awaiting further order & direction from the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)