

Spl. Case-24/2022

Order no.11

20-03-2025

Today is fixed for further examination in-chief of PW-1.

All the seventeen(17) accd. persons on court bail are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P., CBI, SCB, Kolkata is present with one witness.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

PW-1 is further examined in full and cross-examination is deferred petition u/s 231(2) Cr.P.C.

Fix 06-05-2025 for evidence of csw no.2 & 3.

Fix 08-05-2025 for evidence of csw no.8 & 11.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)