

SPL 24/22

Order no.16
01.09.25

Today is fixed for **further PW evidence.**

All the seventeen(17) accused persons on CB are present by filing separate hazirahs.

The Ld. PP for CBI, SCB, Kolkata is present with one witness.

The record is taken up for evidence.

Witness namely **Sukh chand Bishra** is examined in-chief and cross deferred u/s 231(2) Crp.c as PW-5.

Gamchha(napkin), short pant and half sleeve ganji Which are identified by this witness are marked as **MO-II/P-5(collectively).**

Fix 10.11.25 is fixed for evidence of PW-1.

Issue summons to the said witness.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB000753)

Sd/-

Additional & Session Judge, 1st court
chinsurah, Hooghly